PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. David BURTON	05/27/2004
Mr. Nat REA	05/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARTINREA INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	30 Aviva Park Drive
City:	Vaughan, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4L 9C7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11567968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)971-6638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-971-7202

edevilliers@dimock.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Etienne de Villiers

20 Queen St. West, Suite 3202, Box 102 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Dimock Stratton LLP

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 3R3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1406-38/EDEV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Etienne deVilliers

Total Attachments: 2

500190332

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018596 FRAME: 0939

ASSIGNMENT

David Burton (Assignor), whose full post office address is 38 Old Colony Trail, Guelph, Ontario N1G 4A9, Canada; and

Nat Rea (Assignor), whose full post office address is 180 Fenyrose Cres., Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 7B1, Canada;

in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby sell and assign to

MARTINREA INTERNATIONAL INC. (Assignee), whose full post office address is 30 Aviva Park Drive, Vaughan, Ontario, Canada L4L 9C7

all his/her/their right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ASSEMBLING AND TESTING A FLUID CONDUIT (the Invention), and in and to Canadian Patent Application No. 2,454,995 filed January 7, 2004, and United States Patent Application No. 10/752,697 filed January 8, 2004, and any registration or patent to issue therefrom or from any continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional application based thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) if this assignment had not been made.

The Assignor(s) hereby agree(s) to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to obtain any patent for the Invention and to vest rights in any patent or patent application for the Invention in the Assignee.

WITNESSED at Vauskan [(City/Town, Country)	, on <u>May 27, 2004</u> (Date)
Witness: Cabriel Pasu (signature of witness)	David Burton
(print name of witness)	

Page 1 of 2

WITNESSED at	, on	 ·
(City/T	own, Country) (Date)	
Witness:	Nat Rea	
	Mt. C. Jan	
(signature of witness)		
(print name of witness)		
1406-9 & 10/MBE		

Page 2 of 2